DHA & DBA Series
Heat Reactivated Desiccant Dryers
DHA & DBA series externally heated and
blower purge desiccant air dryers
Parker domnick hunter Externally Heated and Blower Purge Desiccant
Air Dryers use the adsorption method to remove moisture from
compressed air.  Nominal pressure dew points ranging from -40°F
(-40°C) to -100°F (-70°C) are achieved by directing the flow of

08 12
Product Selection -40°F (-40°C) with Activated Alumina Desiccant
*Referenced to 68°F (20°C) and 14.5 psi a (1 bar a).
Model
Flowrate
@ 100 psi
g (scfm)
Heater
(kW)
Dimensions ins (mm) Weight
Dryer
Connection
Size
Pre-Filter After-Filter
Height (H) Width (W)  Depth (D) lbs kg
DHA100 100 1.5 83 (2108) 31 (787) 18 (457) 680 308 1” NPT AA025ENFI JC0150-FH
DHA130 135 1.5 83 (2108) 40 (1016) 22 (559) 720 327 1” NPT AA030ENFI JC0150-FH
DHA200 200 3 85 (2159) 40 (1016) 22 (559) 920 417 1 1/2” NPT AA030GNFI JC0350-FH
DHA250 250 3 85 (2159) 40 (1016) 22 (558) 1180 535 1 1/2" NPT AA035GNFI JC0350-FH
DHA300 300 4 87 (2209) 43 (1092) 27 (686) 1370 621 1 1/2" NPT AA035GNFI JC0350-FH
DHA400 400 6 88 (2235) 47 (1194) 27 (686) 1400 635 2" NPT AA040HNFI JC0450-FH
DHA500 500 6 89 (2261) 50 (1270) 27 (686) 2060 934 2" NPT AA045HNFI JC0625-FH
DHA600 600 9 92 (2337) 52 (1321) 28 (711) 2350 1066 2" NPT AA045HNFI JC0625-FH
DHA800 800 9 93 (2362) 63 (1600) 35 (889) 3035 1377 2" NPT AA050INFI JC0800-FH
DHA1000 1000 13 102 (2591) 74 (1880) 41 (1041) 4195 1903 3" Flg AA055JNFI JC1008-FH
DHA1200 1200 13 113 (2870) 74 (1880) 41 (1041) 5215 2365 3" Flg AA055JNFI JC1008-FH
DHA1500 1500 18 113 (2870) 78 (1981) 60 (1524) 7765 3522 4" Flg DH-AA250NDFI-1 FT3-801-HT
DHA2000 2000 25 110 (2794) 78 (1981) 60 (1524) 8565 3885 4" Flg DH-AA250ODFI-1 FT4-1201-HT
DHA2600 2600 25 112 (2845) 96 (2438) 60 (1524) 11562 5244 4" Flg DH-AA300ODFI-1 FT4-1201-HT1
DHA3000 3000 30 112 (2845) 96 (2438) 60 (1524) 12002 5444 6" Flg DH-AA350PDFI-1 FT6-1201-HT
DHA4000 4000 38 CF CF CF CF CF 6" Flg DH-AA350PDFI-1 FT6-1201-HT1
DHA5000 5000 50 CF CF CF CF CF 6" Flg DH-AA400PDFI-1 FT6-1803-HT
DHA6000 6000 60 CF CF CF CF CF 6" Flg DH-AA400PDFI-1 FT6-1803-HT
DHA8000 8000 60 CF CF CF CF CF 6” Flg DH-AA450QDFI-1 FT8-2004-HT
Correction Factors
To obtain dryer capacity at new conditions, multiply nominal capacity x C1 x C2.
Description

*Referenced to 68°F (20°C) and 14.5 psi a (1 bar a).
Model
Flowrate
@ 100 psi
g (scfm)
Heater
Blower
(kW)
HP
Dimensions ins (mm) Weight
Dryer
Connection
Size
Pre-Filter After-Filter
Height (H) Width (W)  Depth (D) lbs kg
DBA100 100 .75 3 83 (2108) 49 (1245) 37 (940) 1050 308 1” NPT AA025ENFI JC0150-FH
DBA200 200 .75 6 85 (2159) 56 (1422) 39 (991) 1500 417 1 1/2” NPT AA030GNFI JC0350-FH
DBA300 300 1.5 6 87 (2210) 43 (1092) 27 (686) 1900 621 1 1/2" NPT AA035GNFI JC0350-FH
DBA400 400 1.5 9 88 (2235) 47 (1194) 27 (686) 2180 635 2" NPT AA040HNFI JC0450-FH
DBA500 500 12               2 89 (2261) 50 (1270) 27 (686) 2840 1288 2" NPT AA045HNFI JC0625-FH
DBA600 600 12                2 92 (2337) 52 (1321) 28 (711) 3420 1551 2" NPT AA045HNFI JC0625-FH
DBA800 800 18                5 93 (2362) 64 (1646) 35 (889) 4490 2037 2" NPT AA050INFI JC0800-FH
DBA1000 1000 18                 5 102 (2591) 74 (1879) 41 (1041) 5700 2585 3" Flg AA055JNFI JC1008-FH
DBA1200 1200   25              5.5 113 (2870) 74 (1879) 41 (1041) 6300 2858 3" Flg AA055JNFI JC1008-FH
DBA1500 1500   30              7.5 113 (2870) 78 (1981) 60 (1524) 7165 3250 3" Flg DH-AA250NDFI-1 FT3-801-HT
DBA2000 2000   30              7.5 112 (2845) 114 (2896) 66 (1676) 9850 4468 4" Flg DH-AA250ODFI-1 FT4-1201-HT
DBA2600 2600  50              10 112 (2845) 132 (3353) 72 (1829) 12210 5538 4" Flg DH-AA300ODFI-1 FT4-1201-HT1
DBA3000 3000  60              10 112 (2845) 132 (3353) 72 (1829) 12650 5738 6" Flg DH-AA350PDFI-1 FT6-1201-HT
DBA4000 4000  75              15 114 (2896) 168 (4267) 84 (2134) 18910 8577 6" Flg DH-AA350PDFI-1 FT6-1201-HT1
DBA5000 5000  100             15 114 (2896) 156 (3962) 92 (2337) 21590 9793 6" Flg DH-AA400PDFI-1 FT6-1803-HT
DBA6000 6000  115             20 112 (2845) 146 (3708) 92 (2337) 24890 11290 6" Flg DH-AA400PDFI-1 FT6-1803-HT
DBA7500 7500  135              25 CF CF CF CF CF 8" Flg DH-AA450QDFI-1 FT8-2004-HT
DBA9000 9000  150             30 CF CF CF CF CF 8" Flg DH-AA450QDFI-1 FT8-2004-HT
Correction Factors
To obtain dryer capacity at new conditions, multiply nominal capacity x C1 x C2.
Description